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[No. 870, A.] 	 [Publist ed March 26, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 186. 
AN ACT authorizing the governor to execute and deliver pat-

ents to the Chicago, Saint Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha rail-
way company, its successors and assigns. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEurtorr 1. The governor is hereby authorized and land,Pate ntteo  for r 
Ii- 

 

empowered to execute and deliver to the Chicago, sued gover-
Saint Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha railway company "r* 
(a corporation created by due consolidation, under the 
laws of Wisconsin, of the North Wisconsin and Chi-
cago, Saint Paul and Minneapolis railway companies), 
its successors and assigns, a patent or patents for any 
and all lands earned (and not the subject of litigation 
or adverse claim) by the West Wisconsin railway com-
pany, by the construction of its railway to the lake 
Saint Croix, and to which the said Chicago, Saint 
Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha railway company is or 
may be entitled as the successor of said West Wiscon-
sin railway company. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 24, 1881. 

[No. 345, A.] 	 [Published March 29, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 187. 

AN ACT to establish a public school system in the city of Ap-
pleton, and amendatory of chapter forty.seven of the laws of 
1876, entitled an act to codify, consolidate and amend an act 
to incorporate the city of Appleton, and the several acts 
amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All territory within the present cor- School district. 

porate limits of the city of Appleton, and all territory 
which may hereafter become attached to and incorpa-
rated in the limits of said city, shall constitute one 
school district. 

SECTION 2. There shall be elected by the qualified Teowelonechoo 
Issiolers 

electors in each ward of said city of Appleton, on the In each ward. 
third Monday of June, 1881, two school commission- 
ers, who shall be residents of the ward in which they 
are elected one of whom shall be elected for one 
year and one for two years, and there shall be elected 


